TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 001749 Frame 0766. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICI Australia Operations Proprietary Limited		02/02/1998	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orica Australia Pty Ltd		
Street Address:	1 Nicholson Street		
City:	Melbourne, Victoria, 3000		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570523	ORICA
Registration Number:	2523795	ORICA
Registration Number:	2521474	ORICA
Registration Number:	2513648	ORICA
Registration Number:	2787771	ORICA
Registration Number:	2523794	ORICA
Registration Number:	2511344	ORICA
Registration Number:	2535158	ORICA
Registration Number:	2793372	ORICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)533-9099

 Phone:
 202.467.8800

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900208370 REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0200

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Cory M. Amron PO Box 2255 IPLaw@Vorys Columbus, OF			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46473-2/CORRECTIVEASSIGNM		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher M. Ott		
Signature:		/Chris Ott/		
Date:		12/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Original assignment for ORICA registrations#page1.tif source=Original assignment for ORICA registrations#page2.tif source=Original assignment for ORICA registrations#page3.tif source=Original assignment for ORICA registrations#page4.tif source=Original assignment for ORICA registrations#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0201

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	07-09-1998 ARDEMARKE Transport of Commerce REC'DRAECHARK
6-22-98	100757565 JUN 2 2 1998 B CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 65 TRADEMARKS ONLY
	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original decorrection Copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Record	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 02/02/98 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
	ations Proprietary Limited 02/02/98
Formerly	
Individual General Part	tnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporat	tion/Organization AUSTRALIA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
- -	
Mama FORICA ATISTE A	
Name ORICA AUSTRA	THE TENTE
Name ORICA AUSTRA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2)	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2)	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia toria Australia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Melbourne, Vic	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Melbourne, Vic	ctoria Australia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Melbourne, Vic City Individual General Pa	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1 Nicholson S Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Melbourne, Vic City Individual General Par Corporation Association Other	Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0202

	•			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name	Joseph R. Dreitler			
Address (line 1)	7215 Sawmill Road - Suite	215		
Address (line 2)	Dublin, Ohio 43016			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 614/464-63	83	
Name	Joseph R, Dreitler			
Address (line 1)	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease	LLP		
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street			
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1008			
Address (line 4)	Columbus, OH 43216-1008			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	#	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration No	amber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).	
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)	
7542320:	5 _75423208 _75423211			
75423206				
75423207	75423210 75423213			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #		
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
		eposit Account		
Deposit A		charged to the account \		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
\mathcal{D}	9. Inc	S. Land	1 11 90	
<u></u>	of Person Signing	Signature ()	<u>6-22-98</u> Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0767

FORM P7 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	O-1618C	ATION FORM CONTINUATION ADEMARKS	ON	Patent	epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark i	f additional names of co	onveying parties attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individ	ual General Partnershi	p Limited Pa	rtnership C	orporation	Association
Other					
Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Orga	nization			
Receiving Enter Addition	Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Nan	ne [
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (line	1)				
Address (line	2)				
Address (line					
Indiv	city idual General Partners	ship Limited	State/Country Partnership		Zip Code e recorded is an
Corpo	ration Association	·		not domiciled in appointment of representative s	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ust be a separate
Other					the Assignment.)
Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	rademark Application Number	er(s)	Reg	gistration Numbe	r(s)
754232 					
T54232					
☐ ⁷⁵⁴²³²	4				
754232	217				
754232	218				
754232	19]				
754232	20				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0768

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0204

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
*** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

NOBEL (AUSTRALASIA) LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 117 828

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the twenty-third day of June 1925 the company was registered as a public company.

On the eighteenth day of April 1929 the company converted to a proprietary company and the name changed to NOBEL (AUSTRALASIA) PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the twenty-first day of November 1977 the company changed its name to ICI AUSTRALIA OPERATIONS PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the second day of February 1998 the company changed its name to ORICA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-third day of June 1925.

D Was NO. SO.

Given under the seal of the Australian Securities Commission on this twenty-sixth day of February, 1998.

A delegate of the Australian Securities Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 12/01/2011